July Birthdays

Ron Black
Velton Davis
Harold McCaslin
Mabel Bremer
Yvonne Harper
Joyce Hart
Dianne Howard
Terry Lockwood
Betty Horn

Ray Burt
Barbara Tubb
Deborah Jenkins
Eura Kirk

Dot Toney
Cathy Kapka
Pam Ross

Dell Milam

Jim Hill

Joe Gibson
Monna Buckley
Debbie Cooper
Jim Harper
Kathy Smith
Sara Smith
Garry Dillard
Ronald Spak
Bob DeVance
Carol Greenlee
Carolynn Hogg
Peggy Brooks
Mark Lindsey

1-Jul
1-Jul
2-Jul
4-Jul
4-Jul
4-Jul
4-Jul
4-Jul
5-Jul
5-Jul
6-Jul
6-Jul
8-Jul
8-Jul
9-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
12-Jul
12-Jul
13-Jul
13-Jul
13-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
16-Jul
18-Jul
18-Jul
18-Jul
18-Jul
19-Jul
19-Jul

Jean Thompson
Larry Carroll
Lou Tippin

Wil Smith
Kathy Powell
Judy Hataway
Ed Eakins

Judy Williams
Martha Powell
Ray Harty

Lee DeBoer
Sharon Hitt
Ken Kemp

Sue Gast

Bob Harris
David McCormick
Loudeene Spencer
Richard Butler
Kit Blakley
David Lobaugh
Linda Pate
Ronny Smith

Roger Schwarzenbach

Connie Smith
Rodney Fabre
David McDaniel
Ed Bowles
Marilyn Davis
Mel Kirk

Bill Spurgin
Harry Williamson

19-Jul
20-Jul
20-Jul
21-Jul
22-Jul
22-Jul
22-Jul
22-Jul
23-Jul
24-Jul
25-Jul
25-Jul
25-Jul
26-Jul
26-Jul
26-Jul
26-Jul
27-Jul
27-Jul
27-Jul
27-Jul
27-Jul
28-Jul
29-Jul
30-Jul
30-Jul
31-Jul
31-Jul
31-Jul
31-Jul
31-Jul

Refrigerator Reminder

First Baptist Church Allen

Sunday

9:00 & 10:30 a.m. Bible Study & Worship

6:00 p.m. Great Commission & Prayer Team-Building E
Monday
7:00 p.m. Gospel Gathering-Main Choir Rm - contact
Eddie Huckabee at huckgolf @hotmail.com
Tuesday
July 10 & 24: 6:30 p.m. Men’s Summer Study-The Well
July 17: 11:30 a.m. Cornerstone Hymn Sing & Lunch-E102
Wednesday
July 4: Church Offices Closed
6:30 a.m. Boy’s Club (Men’s Bible Study)-The Well
6:30 p.m. Bible Study-A Survey of the Bible-E101
July 18: 5:30 p.m. Seminar: Senior Living Options-E102 -
RSVP: emily.dietz@fbcallen.org or 972-727-8241
July 25: 2:00 p.m. Afternoon at the Movies-E102
Friday
9:00 a.m. Threads of Love Quilting- E109 - contact
Beverly Norman at lenorman@flash.net
July6 &20: 6:30 p.m. Game Night - E102 - contact
Eddie Huckabee at huckgolf@hotmail.com
July 2018



Meal service will return in the fall.

FELLOWSHIP MEAL

Church-Wide Survey:
Help us reach the mission and vision that God has set before us.

As part of our fall evaluation and planning, we have developed a
survey for church and BFG members. The goal...to get a snapshot
of what members are thinking about church, what they view
as priorities, and to get feedback on how we can continue to
improve as a church. Please take a few moments to complete an
anonymous online survey now at survey.fbcallen.org

YTD GIVING BFG ATTENDANCE
As of June 22 Weekly Average (May 27-Jun 17)
&
General Budget &&“@ @\g.é@ ,\6&\'
Required S 886,336 i
Received $ 909,064 %00am. 372 17 388

10:30 a.m. 559 20 579
Capillade Fe 15 14 28
Eastview 35 4 40
Worship Together 69 0 69

Expenditures $691,478

TOTAL: 1103

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

Cornerstone Seminar

Wednesday, July 18 at 5:30 p.m.inE102, Lori Williamsfrom Senior Services
will come and talk about senior living options. Searching for senior care
or senior living options for yourself or a family member can be extremely
confusing and overwhelming. Lori will talk to us about options and how to
navigate the world of senior care and senior living. This seminar is free and
open to the public. A snack supper will be served. Please RSVP to Emily to
reserve your spot: 972-727-8241 or emily.dietz@fbcal len.org.

Hymn Sing & Lunch

Tuesday, July 17 a 11:30 am.
in E102, we will enjoy our next
Cornerstone Hymn Sing & Lunch.
We will sng hymns and enjoy
food and fellowship. Jeff Mize
will lead us in our hymn singing.
It's a pot-luck lunch so bring food
for yourself and some to share.
Thechurchwill providedrinksand
desserts. For more details, call
Emily Dietz at 972-727-8241.

Afternoon at the Movies
It's movie time again! Make
plans to come enjoy the show on
Wednesday, July 25at 2 p.m. We
will meet in E102. Our feature
will be “High Noon” starring
Gary Cooper and Grace Kelly.
The cost is $2 for al the popcorn
and snacks you can eat. Invite a
friend and come enjoy the show!
For more details, call Emily Dietz
at 972-727-8241.

201 E. McDermott Dr. | Allen, TX 75002 | 972-727-8241

First Baptist Church Allen

July 2018




