# **July Birthdays**

Ron Black	1-Jul	Jean Thompson	19-Jul
Velton Davis	1-Jul	Larry Carroll	20-Jul
Harold McCaslin	2-Jul	Lou Tippin	20-Jul
Mabel Bremer	4-Jul	Wil Smith	21-Jul
Yvonne Harper	4-Jul	Kathy Powell	22-Jul
Joyce Hart	4-Jul	Judy Hataway	22-Jul
Dianne Howard	4-Jul	Ed Eakins	22-Jul
Terry Lockwood	4-Jul	Judy Williams	22-Jul
Betty Horn	5-Jul	Martha Powell	23-Jul
Ray Burt	5-Jul	Ray Harty	24-Jul
Barbara Tubb	6-Jul	Lee DeBoer	25-Jul
Deborah Jenkins	6-Jul	Sharon Hitt	25-Jul
Eura Kirk	8-Jul	Ken Kemp	25-Jul
Dot Toney	8-Jul	Sue Gast	26-Jul
Cathy Kapka	9-Jul	Bob Harris	26-Jul
Pam Ross	11-Jul	David McCormick	26-Jul
Dell Milam	11-Jul	Loudeene Spencer	26-Jul
Jim Hill	12-Jul	Richard Butler	27-Jul
Joe Gibson	12-Jul	Kit Blakley	27-Jul
Monna Buckley	13-Jul	David Lobaugh	27-Jul
Debbie Cooper	13-Jul	Linda Pate	27-Jul
Jim Harper	13-Jul	Ronny Smith	27-Jul
Kathy Smith	15-Jul	Roger Schwarzenbach	28-Jul
Sara Smith	15-Jul	Connie Smith	29-Jul
Garry Dillard	16-Jul	Rodney Fabre	30-Jul
Ronald Spak	18-Jul	David McDaniel	30-Jul
Bob DeVance	18-Jul	Ed Bowles	31-Jul
Carol Greenlee	18-Jul	Marilyn Davis	31-Jul
Carolynn Hogg	18-Jul	Mel Kirk	31-Jul
Peggy Brooks	19-Jul	Bill Spurgin	31-Jul
Mark Lindsey	19-Jul	Harry Williamson	31-Jul

# **Refrigerator Reminder**

## **Sunday**

9:00 & 10:30 a.m. Bible Study & Worship

**6:00 p.m.** Great Commission & Prayer Team-Building E

## **Monday**

**7:00 p.m.** Gospel Gathering-Main Choir Rm - contact Eddie Huckabee at huckgolf@hotmail.com

## **Tuesday**

July 10 & 24: 6:30 p.m. Men's Summer Study-The Well

July 17: 11:30 a.m. Cornerstone Hymn Sing & Lunch-E102

# Wednesday

July 4: Church Offices Closed

**6:30 a.m.** Boy's Club (Men's Bible Study)-The Well **6:30 p.m.** Bible Study-A Survey of the Bible-E101

**July 18:** 5:30 p.m. Seminar: Senior Living Options-E102 - RSVP: emily.dietz@fbcallen.org or 972-727-8241

July 25: 2:00 p.m. Afternoon at the Movies-E102

# **Friday**

**9:00 a.m.** Threads of Love Quilting- E109 - contact

Beverly Norman at lenorman@flash.net

**July 6 & 20: 6:30 p.m.** Game Night - E102 - contact

Eddie Huckabee at huckgolf@hotmail.com

### **FELLOWSHIP MEAL**

Meal service will return in the fall.

## **Church-Wide Survey:**

Help us reach the mission and vision that God has set before us. As part of our fall evaluation and planning, we have developed a survey for church and BFG members. The goal...to get a snapshot of what members are thinking about church, what they view as priorities, and to get feedback on how we can continue to improve as a church. Please take a few moments to complete an anonymous online survey now at survey.fbcallen.org

#### YTD GIVING

As of June 22

### **General Budget**

Required	\$ 886,336
Received	\$ 909,064
Expenditures	\$ 691,478

## **BFG ATTENDANCE**

Weekly Average (May 27-Jun 17)

	Membe	iz Gilbe	SE TOTAL
9:00 a.m.	372	17	388
10:30 a.m.	559	20	579
Capilla de Fe	15	14	28
Eastview	35	4	40
Worship Together	69	0	69
TOTAL:			1103



# FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

201 E. McDermott Dr. | Allen, TX 75002 | 972-727-8241



#### **Cornerstone Seminar**

Wednesday, July 18 at 5:30 p.m. in E102, Lori Williams from Senior Services will come and talk about senior living options. Searching for senior care or senior living options for yourself or a family member can be extremely confusing and overwhelming. Lori will talk to us about options and how to navigate the world of senior care and senior living. This seminar is free and open to the public. A snack supper will be served. Please RSVP to Emily to reserve your spot: 972-727-8241 or emily.dietz@fbcallen.org.

## **Hymn Sing & Lunch**

Tuesday, July 17 at 11:30 a.m. in E102, we will enjoy our next Cornerstone Hymn Sing & Lunch. We will sing hymns and enjoy food and fellowship. Jeff Mize will lead us in our hymn singing. It's a pot-luck lunch so bring food for yourself and some to share. The church will provide drinks and desserts. For more details, call Emily Dietz at 972-727-8241.

## **Afternoon at the Movies**

It's movie time again! Make plans to come enjoy the show on Wednesday, July 25 at 2 p.m. We will meet in E102. Our feature will be "High Noon" starring Gary Cooper and Grace Kelly. The cost is \$2 for all the popcorn and snacks you can eat. Invite a friend and come enjoy the show! For more details, call Emily Dietz at 972-727-8241.